GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1629
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021

Target Olympic Podium Scheme

1629. DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:
DR. HEENA GAVIT: SHRI UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL:
SHRI DHAIRYASHEEL SAMBHAJIRAO MANE:
DR. SUJAY RADHAKRISHNA VIKHE PATIL:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any proposal for increase in the
budgetary allocation to the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports and if
so, the details thereof;

(b) the funds allocated, received and spent under Target Olympic
Podium (TOP) Scheme, till date;

(c) the list of sportspersons who have been provided assistance under
the Scheme, till date; and

(d) the criteria in place for choosing sportspersons who will be
provided assistance thereunder for Olympics?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[SHRI KIREN RIJIJU]

(a): For the current financial year 2020-21, the Budget Estimate (BE)
for Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports is Rs.2826.92 crore, as against
Rs.2216.92 crore in 2019-20, which reflects a 27.5% increase. BE
figures for FY 2018-19 and 2017-18 were Rs. 2196.35 crore and
Rs.1943.21 crore respectively, which shows that efforts have been
made to increase budget allocation of the Ministry of Youth Affairs &
Sports over the years.



(b): No separate funds are allocated for Target Olympic Podium (TOP)
Scheme. However, funds are released from National Sports
Development Fund (NSDF) Scheme to Sports Authority of India (SAl)
for expenditure on TOP Scheme. The details of funds released under
NSDF to SAIl for TOP Scheme are as under:

Year Funds Released to Funds utilized by SAI
SAl (Rupees in crore)
(Rupees in crore)

2016-17 20.00 19.61
2017-18 10.00 4.87
2018-19 10.00 8.84
2019-20 8.50 8.22
2020-21 5.00 -

In addition, NSDF provides Out of Pocket Allowance (OPA) to TOPS
athletes selected in Core Group at the rate of Rs.50,000 per month and
to Development Group at the rate of Rs.25,000 per month, for athlete
Details of funds released to athletes are as under:

Year Funds (OPA) Released Funds (OPA) Released to
to Athletes in Core Athletes in Development
Group Group
(Rs. in crore) (Rs. in crore)
2016-17 - -
2017-18 6.51 -
2018-19 5.94 -
2019-20 5.63 -
2020-21 4.60 3.00

(c): 104 athletes and 2 teams are included in the TOPS Core Group
and 269 athletes are included in the TOPS Development Group, whose
details are in Annexure-l1 and Annexure-ll respectively.

(d): Selection criteria in place for selecting sports persons who are
provided assistance under TOP Scheme are as follows:

i) Current performance



if) Past performance
iii) Performance in comparison to Global performance trends

iv) Current age in comparison to High performance age
v) Global competitors’ analysis

vi) Performance progression rate

vii) World Rankings and National Ranking

*k k%



Annexure-I

Annexure-l referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha UnStarred
Question No0.1629 for answer on 11.02.2021 regarding Target Olympic
Podium Scheme by Dr. Shrikant Eknath Shinde; Dr. Heena Gavit: Shri Unmesh
Bhaiyyasaheb Patil; Shri
Radhakrishna Vikhe Patil, Hon’ble Members of Parliament.

Dhairyasheel

Sambhajirao Mane; Dr. Sujay

List of Athletes under Target Olympic Podium Scheme

1 Atanu Das Archery Recurve
2 Pravin Jhadhav Archery Recurve
3 Tarundeep Rai Archery Recurve
4 Deepika Kumari Archery Recurve
5 Bombayela Devi Archery Recurve
6 Ankita Bhakat Archery Recurve
7 Neeraj Chopra Athletics Men’s Javelin Throw
8 Shivpal Singh Athletics Men’s Javelin Throw
9 Hima Das Athletics Women’s 200m & 400m
10 Mohammed Anas Athletics Men’s 400m, 4x400m Relays
Yahiya
11 Dharun Ayyasamy Athletics Men’s 400m Hurdles
12 Tajinderpal Singh Athletics Men’s Shot Put
Toor
13 Jinson Johnson Athletics Men’s 1500m
14 Avinash Sable Athletics Men’s 3000m Steeplechase
15 Sreeshankar Murali Athletics Men’s Long Jump
16 Seema Punia Athletics Women'’s Discus Throw
17 Dutee Chand Athletics Women’s 100m & 200m
18 Annu Rani Athletics Women'’s Javelin Throw
19 K T Irfan Athletics Men’s 20km Race Walk
20 Arokia Rajiv Athletics Men’s 400m & 4x400m Relays
21 Noah Nirmal Tom Athletics Men’s 400m & 4x400m Relays
22 Alex Anthony Athletics Men’s 400m & 4x400m Relays
23 Poovamma M R Athletics Women’s 400m & 4x400m Relays
24 Archana Athletics Women’s 100m & 200m
Suseendran
25 Srikanth Kidambi Badminton Men’s Singles
26 Sai Praneeth B Badminton Men’s Singles
27 P. V. Sindhu Badminton Women’s Singles
28 Saina Nehwal Badminton Women'’s Singles
29 Satwiksairaj Badminton Men’s Doubles




Rankireddy

30 Chirag Shetty Badminton Men’s Doubles
31 Ashwini Ponnappa Badminton Women’s Doubles
32 Sikki N Reddy Badminton Women’s Doubles
33 Amit Panghal Boxing 52 Kg
34 Kavinder singh Boxing 57 Kg
Bisht
35 Manish Kaushik Boxing 63 Kg
36 Vika$S Krishan Boxing 69 Kg
37 Mary Kom Boxing 51 Kg
38 Lovlina Boroghain Boxing 69 Kg
39 Ashish Kumar Boxing 75 Kg
40 Pooja Rani Boxing 75 Kg
41 Satish Kumar Boxing Plus 91 Kg
42 Simranjit Kaur Boxing 60 Kg
43 Harvinder Singh Para Archery recurve men
44 Vivek Chikara Para Archery recurve men
45 Shyam Sundar Para Archery compound men
46 Rakesh Kumar Para Archery compound men
47 Jayanti Behera Para Women’s 400m T47
Athletics
48 Rinku Hooda Para Javelin Throw F46
Athletics
49 Sandeep Para Javelin Throw F44/64
Chaudhary Athletics
50 Sharad Kumar Para High Jump T42/63
Athletics
51 Sumit Antil Para Javelin Throw F64
Athletics
52 Sundar Singh Para Javelin Throw F46
Gurjar Athletics
53 Varun Singh Bhati Para High Jump T42
Athletics
54 Virender Dhankar Para Shot Put F57
Athletics
55 Nishad Kumar Para High Jump T47
Athletics
56 Ajeet Singh Para Javelin Throw F46
Athletics
57 Yogesh Kathuniya Para Discus Throw F56
Athletics
58 Mariyappan T Para High Jump T63




Athletics

59 Ajit Kumar Panchal Para Discus Throw F52
Athletics
60 Praveen Kumar Para High Jump T64
Athletics
61 Ramsingh Para High Jump T42/63
Govindbhai Athletics
62 Vinod Kumar Para Discus Throw F52
Athletics
63 Suhas Yathiraj Para MS SL4
Badminton
64 Krishna Nagar Para MS SH6
Badminton
65 Pramod Bhagat Para MS SL3
Badminton
66 Manoj Sarkar Para MS SL4
Badminton
67 Tarun Dhillon Para MS SL4
Badminton
68 Palak Kohli Para SUS5
Badminton
69 Parul Parmar Para SL3
Badminton
70 Avani Lekhara Para 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Mixed
Shooting
71 Manish Narwal Para P1 10m Air Pistol SH1
Shooting
72 Singhraj Adana Para 50m Pistol SH1 Mixed
Shooting
73 Rubina Francis Para P2 10m Air Pistol SH1
Shooting
74 Siddartha Babu Para R6 50m Rifle Prone SH1
Shooting
75 Bhavina Patel Para Table W - Class 4
Tennis
76 Deepak Kumar Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
77 Divyansh Singh Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
Panwar
78 ApurviChandela Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
79 ElavenilValarivan Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
80 Sanjeev Rajput Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men
81 Aishwary Pratap Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

Tomar




82 Anjum Moudygil Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women & 10m
Air Rifle Women
83 Tejaswini Sawant Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women
84 Saurabh Chaudhary Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men
85 Abhishek Verma Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men
86 Manu Bhaker Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women & 25m Pistol
Women
87 Yashaswini Singh Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
Deswal
88 Chinki Yadav Shooting 25m Pistol Women
89 RahiSarnobat Shooting 25m Pistol Women
90 Angad Veer Singh Shooting Skeet Men
Bajwa
91 Mairaj Ahmad Khan Shooting Skeet Men
92 Achanta Sharath Table Tennis Men’s Singles & Mixed Doubles
Kamal
93 Sathiyan G. Table Tennis Men’s Singles
94 Manika Batra Table Tennis Women'’s Singles & Mixed Doubles
95 Divij Sharan Tennis
96 Rohan Bopanna Tennis
97 Mirabai Chanu Weightlifting 49 Kg Women
98 Jeremy Weightlifting 67 kg Men
Lalrinnunga
99 Ravi Kumar Wrestling Men’s FS 57 Kg
100 Bajrang Punia Wrestling Men’s FS 65 Kg
101 Deepak Punia Wrestling Men’s FS 86 Kg
102 Vinesh Phogat Wrestling WW 53 Kg
103 Pooja Dhanda Wrestling WW 57 Kg
104 Divya Kakran Wrestling WW 68 Kg
105 Hockey Team Hockey -
(Men)
106 Hockey Team Hockey -

(Women)




Annexure-Il

Annexure-ll referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha UnStarred
Question No0.1629 for answer on 11.02.2021 regarding Target Olympic
Podium Scheme by Dr. Shrikant Eknath Shinde; Dr. Heena Gavit: Shri Unmesh
Bhaiyyasaheb Patil; Shri Dhairyasheel Sambhajirao Mane; Dr. Sujay
Radhakrishna Vikhe Patil, Hon’ble Members of Parliament.

Athletes in TOPS Development Group

1 Dhiraj Bomadevara Archery Recurve

2 Atul Verma Archery Recurve

3 Shukmani Babrekar Archery Recurve

4 Sachin Vedwan Archery Recurve

5 Sukhchain Singh Archery Recurve

6 Jagdish Chaudhary Archery Recurve

7 N Jemson Singh Archery Recurve

8 Yaman Kumar Archery Recurve

9 Sanjay Boro Archery Recurve
10 Indrachand Swamy Archery Recurve
11 Sachin Gupta Archery Recurve
12 Gora Ho Archery Recurve
13 Ishan Hooda Archery Recurve
14 Akash Archery Recurve
15 Mayur Rokde Archery Recurve
16 Sunny Kumar Archery Recurve
17 Shrey Bharadwaj Archery Recurve
18 Utkarsh Archery Recurve
19 Satyam Shyam Patil Archery Recurve
20 Gaurav Lambe Archery Recurve
21 Bari Komalika Archery Recurve
22 Himani Archery Recurve
23 Sangeeta Archery Recurve
24 Madhu Vedwan Archery Recurve
25 Promila Daimary Archery Recurve
26 Simranjeet Kaur Archery Recurve
27 Suparna Singh Archery Recurve
28 Sakshi Shitole Archery Recurve
29 Prachi Singh Archery Recurve
30 Ridhi Archery Recurve
31 Tote Saksi Vinod Archery Recurve




32 Ishita Archery Recurve
33 Pramilaben Baria Archery Recurve
34 Tisha Sancheti Archery Recurve
35 Rohit Yadav Athletics Men's Javelin Throw
36 Sahil Silwal Athletics Men's Javelin Throw
37 Ajay Kumar Saroj Athletics Men's 1500m
38 Amoj Jacob Athletics Men's 400m & 4x400m
Relays
. ) Men's 400m, 400m
39 Jabir M P Athletics Hurdles & 4x400m Relays
. . Men's 400m, 400m
40 Santhosh Kumar Tamilarasan Athletics Hurdles & 4x400m Relays
Women's 400m & 4x400m
a1 Anjali Devi Athletics Relays
Women's 400m & 4x400m
42 Jisna Mathew Athletics Relays
) ) Women's 400m & 4x400m
43 Kiran Athletics Relays
) Women's 400m & 4x400m
44 Subha Venkatesan Athletics Relays
) . Women's 400m & 4x400m
45 Vismaya V K Athletics Relays
46 Daneshwari AT Athletics Women's 100m
47 Kaveri Athletics Women's 100m
48 Lili Das Athletics Women's 1500m
49 Bhawna Jat Athletics Women's 20km Race Walk
50 Tejaswin Shankar Athletics Men's High Jump
51 Harsh Kumar Athletics Men's 400m & 4x400m
Relays
Women's 400m & 4x400m
52 Veeramani Revathi Athletics Relays
Women's 400m & 4x400m
53 Vithya R Athletics Relays
54 Shaili Singh Athletics Women's Long Jump
55 Sandra Babu Athletics Women's Triple Jump
56 Harshita Sehrawat Athletics Women's Hammer Throw
57 Praveen Chitravel Athletics Men's Triple Jump
58 Sankar Muthusamy S. Badminton Men's Singles
59 Pranav Rao Gandham Badminton Men's Singles
60 Maisnam Meiraba Badminton Men's Singles
61 Sathish Kumar K. Badminton Men's Singles
62 Rohan Gurbani Badminton Men's Singles
63 Sai Charan Koya Badminton Men's Singles
64 Kiran George Badminton Men's Singles
65 Lakshya SEN Badminton Men's Singles




66

Priyanshu RAJAWAT

Badminton

Men's Singles

67 Tasnim Mir Badminton Women's Singles
68 Gayatri Gopichand Pullela Badminton Women's Singles
69 Samiya Imad Farooqui Badminton Women's Singles
70 Aakarshi Kashyap Badminton Women's Singles
71 Malvika Bansod Badminton Women's Singles
72 Ashmita Chaliha Badminton Women's Singles
73 Ishaan Bhatnagar Badminton Men's Doubles
74 Vishnuvardhan Goud P. Badminton Men's Doubles
75 Krishna Prasad G. Badminton Men's Doubles
76 Dhruv Kapila Badminton Men's Doubles
77 M.R. ARJUN Badminton Men's Doubles
78 Aditi BHATT Badminton Women's Doubles
79 Tanisha CRASTO Badminton Women's Doubles
80 Treesa Jolly Badminton Women's Doubles
81 Ashwini Bhat K. Badminton Women's Doubles
82 Rutaparna Panda Badminton Women's Doubles
83 Shikha Gautam Badminton Women's Doubles
84 Sai Pratheek Krishna Prasad Badminton Mixed Doubles
85 Gaurav Solanki Boxing 57 kg

86 Ashish Khulhirya Boxing 69 Kg

87 Mohit Khatana Boxing 75 Kg

88 Bhavesh Kattimani Boxing 52 Kg

89 Naman Tanwar Boxing 91 Kg

90 Sanjeet Boxing 91 Kg

91 Selay Soy Boxing 52 Kg

92 Md Etash Khan Boxing 57 Kg

93 Barun Singh Boxing 52 Kg

94 Narender Boxing Plus 91 Kg

95 Anklt Boxing 63 Kg

96 Satender Singh Boxing 91 Kg

97 Naveen Boora Boxing 69 Kg

98 Sachin Siwach Boxing 57 Kg

99 Md Hussamuddin Boxing 57 Kg

100 Deepak Boxing 52 Kg

101 Akash Sangwan Boxing 63 Kg

102 Ankush Dahiya Boxing 63 Kg

103 Aman Singh Boxing Plus 91 Kg
104 Sachin Kumar Boxing 81 Kg




105 Ankit Narwal Boxing 63 Kg
106 Sakshi Boxing 57 Kg
107 Ankushita Boro Boxing 69 Kg
108 Vinka Boxing 69 Kg
109 Babyrojiana Boxing 51 Kg
110 Jaismine Boxing 57 Kg
111 Anamika Boxing 51 Kg
112 Poonam Poonia Boxing 57 Kg
113 Parvin Hooda Boxing 60 Kg
114 Jyoti Gulia Boxing 51 kg
115 Jamuna Boro Boxing 57 Kg
116 Shashi Chopra Boxing 60 Kg
117 Manisha Maun Boxing 57 Kg
118 Sanamacha Boxing 75 Kg
119 Manju Kaushik Boxing 51 Kg
120 Nitu Boxing 51 Kg
121 Nikhat Zareen Boxing 51 Kg
122 Sonia Chahal Boxing 57 Kg
123 Shiva Thapa Boxing 63 Kg
124 Jemsh Singh Cycling Track (Sprint) Event
125 Esow Cycling Track (Sprint) Event
126 Y. Rojit Singh Cycling Track (Sprint) Event
127 Ronaldo Laitonjam Cycling Track (Sprint) Event
128 Asmita Dey Judo 48 Kg
129 Ritu Verma Judo 52 kg
130 Puja Basumatary Judo 57 kg
131 Linthoi Chanambam Judo 63 Kg
132 Unnati Sharma Judo 63 Kg
133 Sanathoi Judo 70 Kg
ish (Rank-1
134 Jagadish (Rank-168) Judo 66 Kg
135 Bishal Singh Judo 66 Kg/73 Kg
136 Rohit Judo 90 kg
Current weight (118 Kg)
137 Yash Ghangas Judo 100 + kg target
138 Jasleen Singh Saini Judo 66 Kg
139 Sukhmeet Singh Rowing Men's Doubles Sculls
) i} ) Lightweight Men's
140 Arvind Singh Rowing Doubles Sculls
Lightweight Men's
141 Arjun Lal Jat Rowing D oubles Sculls




142 Bittu Singh Rowing Men's Singles Sculls
143 Avinash Kaur Rowing Junior Women's Singles
Singles
144 Anish Bhanwala Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men
145 Lakshay Sheoran Shooting Trap Men
146 Kynan Chenai Shooting Trap Men
147 Hriday Hazarika Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
148 Shreya Agrawal Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
149 Mehuli Ghosh Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
150 Esha Singh Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
151 Manisha Keer Shooting Trap Women
152 Niraj Kumar Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men
153 Yash Vardhan Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
154 Dhanush Srikanth Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
155 Shahu Tushar Mane Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men
156 Adarsh Singh Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men
157 Vijayveer Sidhu Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men
158 Udhayveer Sidhu Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men
159 Sarabjot Singh Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men
160 Bhakti Khamkar Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions
Women
161 Nischal Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions
Women
162 Ayushi Podder Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions
Women
163 Manini Kaushik Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
164 Zeena Khitta Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
165 Khushi Saini Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
166 Aakriti Dahiya Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women
167 Abhidnya Ashok Patil Shooting 25m Pistol Women
168 Niveditha V Nair Shooting 25m Pistol Women
169 Priya Raghav Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
170 Yuvika Tomar Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
171 Aadhya Tayal Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
172 Shikha Narwal Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
173 Rhythm Sangwan Shooting 10m Air Pistol Women
174 Vivaan Kapoor Shooting Trap Men
175 Bhowneesh Mendiratta Shooting Trap Men
176 Manavaditya Rathore Shooting Trap Men
177 Shardul Vihan Shooting Trap Men




178 Vishwa Kundu Shooting Trap Men

179 Gurnihal Singh Garcha Shooting Skeet Men

180 Abhay Singh Sekhon Shooting Skeet Men

181 Kirti Gupta Shooting Trap Women

182 Ganemat Sekhon Shooting Skeet Women

183 Darshana Rathore Shooting Skeet Women

184 Areeba Khan Shooting Skeet Women

185 Parinaaz Dhaliwal Shooting Skeet Women

186 Sartaj Singh Tiwana Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

187 Harshit Binjwa Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

188 Harshrajsinhji Gohil Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

189 Rishi Gireesh Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

190 Rudranksh Patil Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men

191 Paarth Makhija Shooting 10m Air Rifle Men

192 Ayush Sangwan Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

193 Harshwardhan Yadav Shooting 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

194 Arjun Singh Cheema Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men

195 Naveen Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men

196 Monu Kumar Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men

197 Shiva Narwal Shooting 10m Air Pistol Men

198 Gaayathri N. Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions
Women

199 Sunidhi Chauhan Shooting 50m Rifle 3 Positions
Women

200 Shriyanka Sadangi Shooting 10m Air Rifle Women

201 Sneha Bhardwaj Shooting 25m Pistol Women

202 Devanshi Rana Shooting 25m Pistol Women

203 Tejaswani Shooting 25m Pistol Women

204 Devanshi Dhama Shooting 25m Pistol Women

205 R. Prithviraj Tondaiman Shooting Trap Men

206 Jungsher Singh Virk Shooting Trap Men

207 Aakash Kushwaha Shooting Trap Men

208 Gurjoat Singh Shooting Skeet Men

209 Pragati Dubey Shooting Trap Women

210 Neeru Shooting Trap Women

211 Preeti Rajak Shooting Trap Women

212 Kartiki Singh Shaktawat Shooting Skeet Women

213 Zahra Muffadal Deesawala Shooting Skeet Women

214 Srihari Natraj Swimming 100m Backstroke

215 Kushagra Rawat Swimming 1500m Freestyle




216

Aryan Makhija

Swimming

800m Freestyle

217 Aryan Nehra Swimming 400m Freestyle
218 Advait Page Swimming 800m Freestyle
219 Kenisha Gupta Swimming 50m Freestyle
220 Shoan Ganguly Swimming 200m Freestyle
221 Mihir Ambre Swimming 100m Butterfly
222 Tanish Mathew Swimming 200m Butterfly
223 Neel Roy Swimming 100m Freestyle
224 Aanya Wala Swimming 400m Freestyle
225 Apeksha Fernandes Swimming 200m Butterfly
226 Bhavya Sachdeva Swimming 200m Freestyle
227 Suvana Bhaskar Swimming 200m Backstroke
228 Manush Shah Table Tennis Men's Singles
229 Manav Thakkar Table Tennis Men's Singles
230 Soumyajit Ghosh Table Tennis Men's Singles
231 Harmeet Desai Table Tennis Men's Singles
232 Ayhika Mukherjee Table Tennis Women's Singles
233 Sutirtha Mukherjee Table Tennis Women's Singles
234 Archana Kamath Table Tennis Women's Singles
235 Muthupandi Raja Weightlifting 61KG Men
236 Achinta Sheuli Weightlifting 77KG Men
237 Sneha Soren Weightlifting 49KG Women
238 Jhilli Delebhera Weightlifting 45KG Women
239 Soumya Sunil Dalvi Weightlifting 40KG Women
240 Garud Harshada Sharad Weightlifting 45KG Women
241 Kolli Varalakshmi Pavani Weightlifting 45KG Women
Kumari
242 T. Priyadarshini Weightlifting 49KG Women
243 Mangkhya Boni Weightlifting 55KG Women
244 Sorokhaibam Bindyarani Devi Weightlifting 55KG Women
245 R. Arockiya Alish Weightlifting 76KG Women
246 Sanket Sargar Weightlifting 55KG Men
247 Shubham Kolekar Weightlifting 55KG Men
248 Sidhanta Gogoi Weightlifting 61KG Men
249 Charu Pesi Weightlifting 50KG Men
250 Markio Tario Weightlifting 56 KG Men
251 Pooja Gehlot Wrestling 53Kg- WW
252 Anshu Malik Wrestling 57Kg- WW
253 Sonam Malik Wrestling 65Kg- WW




254 Manju Kumari Wrestling 59Kg- WW
255 Anju Wrestling 53Kg- WW
256 Jyoti Wrestling 50Kg- WW
257 Mansi Wrestling 57Kg- WW
258 Sanju Devi Wrestling 55Kg- WW
259 Vijay Wrestling 55Kg- GR
260 Vijay Wrestling 60Kg- GR
261 Manish Wrestling 60Kg- GR
262 Sunil Kumar Wrestling 87Kg- GR
263 Ravi Wrestling 97Kg- GR
264 Rahul Wrestling 57Kg- FS
265 Ravinder Wrestling 61kg- FS
266 Gourav Baliyaan Wrestling 74Kg- FS
267 Akash Antil Wrestling 97Kg- FS
268 Naveen Wrestling 57Kg-FS
269 Sajan Wrestling 77Kg-GR




